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Shrl Sanganna: May 1 know whether the Advisory Council set up under Article 2¢4(1) of the Constitution is autherised lo exercise control over the expenditure placed at the disposal of the State Government?

Shri Datar: 1 may Invite the hon.
Member’s attention to the fact” that it is advisory in character and Ita advice is generally accepted.

8hri P. N. Rajabboj: Have the Government distributed the amount to every region?

8hri Dstar: Yes, the amounts are distributed according to the in the light of the réquiremefl of each State.

Shri P. N. Bajsbha): How much
;?a(tm‘;“ has beeo given to each
{1

§brt Datar: It i3 a long statement.
8ir. It permitted [ shall regd.

Mr. Deputy<Speaber: If the I:on Member la interested, he may for it and the long st will be llid on the Table,

Shri B. 8. Marthy: In the statement placed on the Table, 8ir, Madras has been Riven only four lakha of rupees whereas places like Madhya Pradesh and Orlesa were given 12 lakhs and 22 lakhs respectively. May 1 know, Sir, why this disparity?

Shri Datar: Sir, this depends upon the reports that we received and the materials sent to us regarding the various oOrojects for development.
These amounts have only reference to the clalma they make.

Sbri B. 8. Murthy: Is it a fact, Sir, that the Orissa State spent 40 lakha of rupees In 1950-51 and 1951-52 and
therefore, the Government have given 22 lakhs of rupees? Is it not a fact that the Madras Government spent more than 50 lakhs?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: What the hon.
Minister just now said ix that they made claims. T States have to come forward with certain claims.
You ask for more and more will he given to you.

Shri P. N. Rajabhof: In view of what Is glven to tbe scheduled and aborlginal trlbes, will tke Government Increase the amount for the welfare of the scheduled castes and backward classes?

Shri Dafer: The scheduled castes might be backwsrd. -
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Shrl P. T. Chacko: May I know, Sir, whether any portion of this amount is spent for the welfare of the scheduled castes who have changed their religion?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: How can castes change their religion?

COoNMDMISSION UNDER ARTICLE 339

*1008, 8hri Bbeekha Bhal: Will the Miniater of Home Affairs be pleased to state whether Government propose to appoint a Commission under Article 339 of the Constitution In the near future?

No such pro-
posal {s under consideration,

Short Notice Quastion and Amswer
(Starxx)

Ghrimal Bemu Clefravarity: Will the Minister for Edncation be pleased to state whether It is a fact that the students of Nirmala College, Delhi are on etrlke because of:

Niamara Coit.xor, Darat

(i) the disallowing by tlie American College authorities of the recognlsed students Unilon according to the accepted Constitution;

(i) the Dnion funds amounting to about Rs. 50,000 helng withheld by the Principal;

(iii) a student by the name of aj Bhatia having been kicked by an American teacher while he was peacefully picketlng;

into white
staff rooms;

(iv) the segregation
and non-white
and

(v) separate and discriminatory scales of pay of the teachers?

The Deputy Minhter of Natural Resources aad fic Besearch (Shri
K. D. Malaviya)'. (1) to (v). According to avallable information, the answer s in the negative in all tke cases. The Principal has In fact expressed his astonishment at the allegation that a student was assaul by a teacher and stated that it i{s unfounded. With regard to the charge that there are separate staft rooms and scales of pay for Indlan and non-Indian teachers; this is not correct as the College ls governed by the rules of the Delhi University wbich does not permit any discrimmation In these matters.
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Shrimati Renu Cbakravartty: May
[ know why the Nirmala College wus gives over to the American authorities irom the Central Government?
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Misbéer of

[The EdycaSioo and
Natural @esounctea and Selentific Research (Msalana Azad): This college was opened for the refugees temporarily and not permanently, When SSov-
ernment decided to close it, the Mis-
alon oftered to take It over and the Government ‘acceoted this offer oa certain essential conditions.}

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: They wanted to close the college which was orlgl-
nally intended for refugees. Later, on account of the refugees not turning or on account of some other con-
slderations. Government wanted to close the coilege. Then the American mission ¢ame forward to tske charge of this college.

. Shrimatl Renu Chakravartty: May
I know whether any assurance had been given that the professors of this coliege would not be retrenched or thrown out of their jobs?

Maulaaa Azad: Yes.

Shrimatl Renu Chakravartty: Is it a fact that some of the Indian staft hses already been retrenched or has had to quit?

Maulana Azad: No.

Shrimatl Renu Chakravartty: Is it a fact that one Miss Lakhari. who was one of the members of the permanent staff was made to quit ale most immediately after the new principal came over from America?
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(Mawlaaa Asad: Not to my knowledge.]
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Shrimatl Renu Chakravartty: May
I know the ucales o[ pay which the teachers get?

Shrl K. D. Malaviya: The sctles of pay have been indicated in the chart that has been supplied.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The scales of pay are contained in the chart which will be olaced on the Table,

Shrimati Benn Cbakravarity: Is it a fact that one Ph.D. by name Dr.
Sharma draws Re. 400 and another American Ph D draws Rs. 8007

Mr. Deputy-Spesker: How can that be gone into here?
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[Maulana Amd: You had Detter ask the Misslon.]

Mr. Deputy.Spoaker:
o Into thege detalls, There may be h.De. and Ph.Ds. One may bave obtained the title, but he may not be as competent as another man who has obtalned the same tltle,

S8hrimat] Beau Cbakravartty: My point 18 this. The University prescribes certaln scales of pay, and for persons who possess the same quall-
fications there lsa uniform scale fixed.
Therefore, I want to know why there Is a discrimination here.

We cannpt

Mr. DeputySpeaker: [ am _not going to allow this question. Can't there be a young Ph.D. of 25 years an old Ph.D. of 50 years?

8bri H N. Mukerjee: We have been told by Government that as far as the statements contained in the question are concerned, thev have been found to be unfounded. May I enquire whether Government has reached this decision by a reference only to the Principal ¢ the College concerned. or has Government taken into consideration the grievances of those who are really go aggrieved that they have come forward and are agltating in regard to the removsi of those complaints?
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[Maulana Azad: It is clear that Governmesat at the time could enquire from the University ancl the . Rincipal of the College only. The information gathered by Government has been placed befere the House Goveroment coiild not set up a tribunal at the moment.]

8bri R. N. Mukerjee: Has Government mede sure that thiere are not provisions in the College's scales .of payment regarding allowances and ali sorts of other things which lead to an invidious distinction as between the white and non-white rrembere: of the staff?
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{Maulana Aszad: An enquiry was made from the University and It stated that there was no such discrimination. Government _can only make an enquiry from the University, it can do nothing eise ]

Sbrl P. T. Chzcko: May I know whether the members of the staff of this College are paid at the rates prescribed by the University of Delhi?

Maulaaa Asad: Yes,

8bri P, T. Chacke: May [ icow whether the students gave any demand notice to the authorities before thls strike?
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[Maulana Asad: No. No Student approached the University authorl-

ties)]
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. Dr Ram Subbag Singh: As the hon.
Minister said that this College was honded over to the American Mlissioh on certain conditions, may 1 enquire what those conditions are?

M:. Deputy Speaker: That does not arise out o! this Short Notice
Question.

Dr. Ram Subhag Singh: No. But this was stated in the hon. Minister's reply. Therefore, I want to know the conditions in detaii.

Mtr. Depuly-Speaker: Somehowr a certain qwest on has beeri put and the answer to it has been given. I am not going to -allow supplementartes on that.

Shrimati Renu Cliakravartty: Is it a fact that uo to 3,0 certain .time thpﬁe were separate stan ‘'rooms, vrie e Fathers’ Room and the other a Staft
RooM? !
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[Maulaas Asad: No. According to our {nformatlon. there are three common rooms—one for ladles, the second for professors of the Science Faculty and the third for Arts. There is no distinction of Indian or non-Indian,]

Shrimaii Sucheta Kripalanl: May
1 know whether . friction has been going on between the college authorities and the Students’ Union for quite a long time and some months back an incident took place In which an American professor is supposed to have kicked a student? 8o, it la not a new charge. This charge has been coming up again and again.

Mr Depyty-Speaker: It is covered by part (iii) ot the question.

Shrimat| Sucheta Krcipalan]l: No,
Sir. The incident alleged in the shor1 notice aquestion took place recently. but I am referring to an incident that took place some time back when there was trouble between the Students’ Union and an American professor, and a student was kicked by an American professor.
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(Maulsna Azad: Not to my knowledge.]

Shrl K. D. Malaviya: We have no informotion on the point referred to by the hon. Lady Member.

Shrl Thago PHilal: May I know whether the strike was englneered by the Union controlled by -political parties for ulterior purposes? Is the Government aware of thls fact or not?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: I won't allow any further questions. This question has been sufficiently answered.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

SURVEY or SYSTrMs or EDUCATION

*993. Shrl S. N. Dsa: Will the Minlster of Edacatiom be pleased to state:

fa) whether any organised efforta have been made by the Government of India to make a survey of various &ys-
tems of education, experiments In which are being carried on In different States either by the Government or other private agencies;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the afRrmative, whether the survey has been completed and report published; &nd

(c) if not. whether there is any proposal under consideration to do s¢?

The Minister of Edneatlon and Natoral Resources and Sclentifie Besearch (Maulans Asad): (a) and (b). The Central Government have been collecting information about promlsing edu-
catlonal experiments in the field of Primary, _ Basic, Secondary and Teachers’ Education with the object of publishing brochures dealing with them, but full information is not yet available. As the hon. Member is no doubt aware. 3 detailed survey of Education at the University Stage has already been carried out by the University Educatlon Commission, whose report is available in the Library of the House, while a similar survey of the feld of Secondary educatlon ls now belng carried out by the Secondary Education Cemmisslon recently appointed by the Government of India.

¢¢) Does not arlse.
309 PSD
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WORLD BaNX AUTHORITY

“994. Shri 8 N. Das: (a) Will the
Minister of Finanee be pleased to atate whether the World Bank Authority who visited India some time back has submitted any Report and made any recommendations to the Wortd Bank?

(b) If so, what are the Iimportant features of the Report and preclse re-
rommendation made by them regarding our various department p

The Minister of Bevenue and Expenditure (Sbri Tyagi): (a) &nd (b).
More than one International Bank delegation has visited India during this year in connection with different pro-Jects considered suitable for grant of loan assistance on which the Bank wanted to have Investigations made

The reports which the delegations will submit or have already submitted, are to be treated as ‘"restricted” docu-
menis as they are addressed to tke Bank Mansgement and it will not, therefore, be appropriate to disciose their contents.

CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOLS AND
CoLiBGRS IN MANIFUR

*1009. Shri Rishanr Keishing: Wijl tthe tW{Inistex- of Bducatfon be pleased
o state:

(a) the number of Chistian High Schools and Colleges now in existence
In Manlpur,

(b) whether any of these schools or colleges sought flnanclal help from the Government and it so, what action Government have taken in the matter:

(c) whether religious instruction is being imparted in any of these Institutlons; and

(d) whether Government propose to take over the entire management of theae institutlons?

The Minister of Education acd Natural Besources and Sclenﬁle Research (Maulana Asad): (a) to (d).
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

MziTaRy Fowos

*1010. Shri Gidwanl: (a) Wili the Minister of Pinasce be pleased to state whether it is a fact that large MIlltrry funds are atlll kept with Me?ln Banks in Indla?

(b) Is it a tact that some of the Foreign Banks have entered into competition for deposits and are offer-Ing higher rates of interest for the purpose of sending funds to England?

